# CH \$390.00 78391

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		12/11/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Noble Roman's, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Virginia Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	
Name:	PIZZACO, INC.	
Street Address:	One Virginia Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	
Name:	N.R. Realty, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Virginia Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78391416	TUSCANO'S ITALIAN STYLE SUBS		
Registration Number:	2773290	NOBLE ROMAN'S CAFE TO-GO		
Serial Number:	74541678	THE BETTER PIZZA PEOPLE		
Serial Number:	74539623	THE PIZZA BOMB		
	•	IRADEMARK		

900431807 REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0310

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74196277	NOBLE ROMAN'S PIZZA	
Serial Number:	74183739	NOBLE ROMAN'S PIZZA	
Serial Number:	73593237	PAN BRIO	
Serial Number:	73569861	PAN ONE!	
Serial Number:	73532212	MOBLE ROMAN'S	
Serial Number:	73493266	TASTE A BETTER PIZZA	
Serial Number:	73267212	THE MONSTER	
Serial Number:	73145618	NOBLE ROMAN'S	
Serial Number:	73139745	NOBLE ROMANS	
Serial Number:	73065937	NOBLE ROMAN'S PIZZA MCMLXIX	
Serial Number:	72438427	NOBLE ROMAN'S	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-552-6077

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Shoko Naruo

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shoko Naruo
SIGNATURE:	/Shoko Naruo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Noble Roman's Full Release of Security Agrmt#page1.tif source=Noble Roman's Full Release of Security Agrmt#page2.tif source=Noble Roman's Full Release of Security Agrmt#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0311

# FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS AND CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into as of December 11, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of NOBLE ROMAN'S, INC., an Indiana corporation, PIZZACO, INC., an Indiana corporation, and N.R. REALTY, INC., an indiana corporation (collectively, "Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2005, at reel and frame number 3147/0814 with respect to trademarks and trademark applications and on August 25, 2005, at reel and frame number 016446/0513 with respect to patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in those Trademarks and Trademark Applications described more fully in <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto and those Patents described more fully on <a href="Schedule B">Schedule B</a> attached hereto. The Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Print Name: Todd Alcantara

Title: Director

6669532

#### SCHEDULE A

# United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be released

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date	Serial No.
TUSCANO'S ITALIAN STYLE SUBS	7/26/2005	2979940	03/26/2004	78391416
Tuscano's Traffan Stryte Suffs				
NOBLE ROMAN'S CAFÉ-TO-GO	10/14/2003	2773290	8/19/2002	2773290
THE BETTER PIZZA PEOPLE	9/19/1995	1920428	6/21/1994	74541678
THE PIZZA BOMB	4/2/1996	1965018	6/21/1994	74539623
NOBLE ROMAN'S PIZZA	12/22/1992	1741904	8/19/1991	74196277
NOBLE ROMAN'S PIZZA	4/7/1992	1682308	7/10/1991	74183739
Roble.				
PAN BRIO <spirit></spirit>	12/16/1986	1421343	4/14/1986	73593237
PAN ONE!	8/26/1986	1406969	11/22/1985	73569861
PAN ONE!				
NOBLE ROMAN'S	9/24/1985	1362714	4/15/1985	73532212
TASTE A BETTER PIZZA	4/16/1985	1331478	8/3/1984	73493266
THE MONSTER	1/12/1982	1186047	6/20/1980	73267212
NOBLE ROMAN'S	9/1/1981	1167208	10/25/1977	73145618
NOBLE ROMANS	5/8/1979	1117835	9/2/1977	73139745
NOBLE ROMAN'S PIZZA MXMLXIX	8/10/1976	1046147	10/15/1975	73065937
AIZA A				
NOBLE ROMAN'S	6/25/1974	0987069	10/16/1972	72438427

6669532

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0313

#### SCHEDULE B

#### United States Patents to be released

TITLE OF INVENTION	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	FILE DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
SELF SERVICE KIOSK	4/20/2004	D488666	10/10/2002	168920

6669532

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 12/12/2017**